

7/Govt/SE/2024-25/0084 10<sup>th</sup> February, 2025

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 Trading Symbol: PAKKA BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Service
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
25th Floor, Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code: 516030

Sub: Statement on Deviation or Variation of funds under Regulation 32 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 32 of the SEBI Listing Regulations and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD1/162/2019 dated December 24, 2019, please note that there are no deviation(s) or variation(s) in respect of the utilization of the proceeds of the Preferential Issue of the Company during the third quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2024, as mentioned in the object clause of the Notice dated 6<sup>th</sup> August, 2024. Please find enclosed herewith a statement in this regard.

The aforesaid statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 and taken on record by the Board at their respective meetings held on 8<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

Kindly take the above information on record. The information in the above notice is also available on the website of the Company https://www.pakka.com.

Kindly bring it to the notice of all concerned.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for Pakka Limited

Sachin Kumar Srivastava Company Secretary & Legal Head

Encl.: as above



## STATEMENT OF DEVIATION OR VARIATION IN UTILIZATION OF FUNDS RAISED

Name of listed entity	Pakka Limited			
Mode of Fund Raising	Preferential Issue			
Date of Raising Funds	(October 14, 2024) (Date of Allotment)			
Amount Raised	Issue of ₹244.80 Crore <sup>1</sup>			
Report filed for Quarter ended	December 31, 2024			
Monitoring Agency	Applicable			
Monitoring Agency Name, if applicable	Care Ratings Limited			
Is there a Deviation / Variation in use of funds raised	No			
If yes, whether the same is pursuant to change in terms of a contract or objects, which was approved by the Unitholders	Not Applicable			
If Yes, Date of Unitholders Approval	Not Applicable			
Explanation for the Deviation / Variation	Not Applicable			
Comments of the Audit Committee after review	None			
Comments of the auditors, if any	None			

Set forth below are objects for which funds have been raised in the IPO and details of deviation, if any, in the following table:

Original Object	Modified Object, if any	Original Allocation (₹ in Crores)	Modified Allocation, if any	Funds Utilised (₹ in Crores)	Amount of Deviation/ Variation for Quarter according to applicable object	Remarks, if any
Investment in Plant & Machinery (Jagriti Project)	,	190	•	29.54	NIL	-
Investment in Subsidiary	1	30	1	1	NIL	-
General corporate purposes	-	24.80	-	20	NIL	-
Total	-	244.80	-	49.54	-	-

## Notes:

- 1. Company had come out with preferential issue of 54 lakh equity shares aggregating to Rs. 146.88 crore @ Rs. 272/- per share including securities premium of Rs.262 per share to the non-promoters. Company had also come out with preferential share warrants issue of up to 36 lakh fully convertible warrants (convertible into equal number of equity shares) aggregating to Rs. 97.92 crore, at an issue price of Rs. 272 per warrant ((including share premium of Rs. 262 per warrant) including warrant subscription price of Rs. 68.00 and the warrant exercise price of Rs. 204.00 each on preferential basis to the persons/entities belonging to non-promoter category ("Allotees"). Total amount to be raised from the preferential issue is Rs. 244.80 crore.
- 2. Till December 31, 2024, the warrants have been fully subscribed from the proposed allottees (i.e. non-promoter category) with 25% of the issue price received as upfront payment aggregating to Rs. 24.48 crore at the rate of Rs. 68 per warrant and balance 75% of the warrants exercise price to be received within 12 months from the date of allotment. The same remains fully unutilized till Q3FY25. The preferential issue of equity shares has been fully subscribed, raising the entire amount of Rs. 146.88 crore.

## Deviation or variation could mean:

- a. Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised or
- b. Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed or
- c. Change in terms of a contract referred to in the fund raising document i.e. prospectus, letter of offer. Etc.

Yours faithfully.

for Pakka Limited

Sachin Kumar Srivastava Company Secretary & Legal Head